
2022-2023 Stetson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-20   Conf: 6-12   Home: 8-9   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Talley, Jaelyn 33-31 873 26.5 134-282 .475 0-5 .000 95-146 .651 73 104 177 5.4 66 1 45 61 5 23 363 11.0
23 McNeal, Khamya 33-11 821 24.9 114-281 .406 36-109 .330 96-139 .691 21 111 132 4.0 72 3 62 104 5 46 360 10.9
04 Hargrove, Alyssa 9-6 227 25.2 35-82 .427 9-31 .290 16-26 .615 7 16 23 2.6 25 1 21 26 2 10 95 10.6
04 Turner, Jamiya 19-17 577 30.4 80-206 .388 4-24 .167 34-52 .654 23 47 70 3.7 43 0 33 41 7 20 198 10.4
01 Peete, Jordan 32-23 907 28.3 88-203 .433 23-85 .271 56-91 .615 31 42 73 2.3 79 2 40 60 4 35 255 8.0
05 Turner, Kiya 30-26 837 27.9 82-235 .349 8-41 .195 55-80 .688 43 95 138 4.6 53 0 55 69 3 53 227 7.6
11 Treadwell, Skylar 33-21 735 22.3 46-126 .365 9-49 .184 11-22 .500 16 95 111 3.4 49 0 30 24 13 28 112 3.4
22 Ellison, Anabel 31-10 623 20.1 32-126 .254 22-100 .220 18-25 .720 5 58 63 2.0 45 0 35 42 3 23 104 3.4
14 Morgan-Elliott, Mali 13-2 116 8.9 19-37 .514 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 13 11 24 1.8 17 0 6 10 1 5 40 3.1
03 Novak, Maddie 27-8 264 9.8 27-67 .403 16-48 .333 3-5 .600 5 27 32 1.2 18 0 5 8 1 6 73 2.7
02 Gouard, Sydney 32-8 417 13.0 35-101 .347 1-4 .250 12-16 .750 46 57 103 3.2 52 2 32 38 2 18 83 2.6
25 Schuler, Dejaan 14-2 130 9.3 10-35 .286 9-28 .321 0-2 .000 1 10 11 0.8 7 0 6 7 2 5 29 2.1
00 Stinebrickner, Haley 10-0 60 6.0 6-14 .429 5-12 .417 2-5 .400 0 1 1 0.1 5 0 5 5 0 3 19 1.9
12 Keshi, Promise 5-0 13 2.6 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 3 1 0 3 0.6
Total 33 6600 200.0 709-1801 .394 143-540 .265 400-612 .654 345 733 1078 32.7 531 9 375 528 49 275 1961 59.42
Opponents 6600 200.0 729-1712 .426 210-646 .325 350-502 .697 283 841 1124 34.1 603 9 400 602 104 248 2018 61.15

Team Statistics Stet OPP
SCORING 1961 2018
    Points Per Game 59.4 61.2
    Scoring Margin -1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 709-1801 729-1712
    Field Goal Pct .394 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-540 210-646
    3PT FG Pct .265 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 400-612 350-502
    FT Pct .654 .697
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 10.6
REBOUNDS 1078 1124
    Rebounds Per Game 32.7 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.4 –
ASSISTS 375 400
    Assists Per Game 11.4 12.1
TURNOVERS 528 602
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 18.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 275 248
    Steals Per Game 8.3 7.5
BLOCKS 49 104
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 4,693 11,713
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-293 13-901
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-32

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Stetson 448 503 521 489 1961
Opponents 519 451 512 536 2018

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 FLAGLER W 79-52 375
11/10/22 at Miami (FL) L 56-80 3,068
11/15/22 JOHNSON (FL) W 92-22 200
11/19/22 FURMAN W 77-61 320
11/25/22 vs Louisiana Tech L 50-73 0
11/26/22 vs UC San Diego L 48-53 0
11/27/22 vs UAlbany W 61-40 0
12/02/22 DENVER L 59-62 325
12/04/22 at Florida St. L 48-83 1,967
12/11/22 at Tennessee St. W 67-65 338
12/15/22 UNC GREENSBORO L 58-65 525
12/18/22 AKRON L 50-58 350
12/19/22 WINTHROP W 53-38 375

* 01/02/23 NORTH FLORIDA W 70-47 340
* 01/05/23 at Eastern Ky. L 69-80 0
* 01/07/23 at Austin Peay L 46-50 626
* 01/12/23 CENTRAL ARK. W 57-47 305
* 01/14/23 NORTH ALA. L 57-60 297
* 01/19/23 at Liberty L 50-77 983
* 01/21/23 at Queens (NC) L 75-77 153
* 01/26/23 BELLARMINE W 50-48 0
* 01/28/23 EASTERN KY. L 70-83 300
* 02/02/23 at North Florida W 65-51 181
* 02/04/23 at Jacksonville W 57-48 97
* 02/08/23 at FGCU L 58-100 1,806
* 02/11/23 FGCU L 57-67 155
* 02/16/23 AUSTIN PEAY W 53-48 272
* 02/18/23 LIPSCOMB L 52-68 345
* 02/23/23 at Jacksonville St. L 62-69 690
* 02/25/23 at Kennesaw St. L 57-70 454
* 03/01/23 JACKSONVILLE ST. L 50-57 209

03/04/23 vs Jacksonville W 60-53 128
03/05/23 at FGCU L 48-66 1,350

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Stetson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 McNeal, Khamya 18-4 455 25.3 66-164 .402 16-58 .276 56-80 .700 12 64 76 4.2 33 1 31 51 1 21 204 11.3
04 Turner, Jamiya 17-15 513 30.2 72-183 .393 4-22 .182 34-49 .694 19 40 59 3.5 39 0 30 36 4 17 182 10.7
33 Talley, Jaelyn 18-16 485 26.9 66-138 .478 0-1 .000 52-83 .627 42 52 94 5.2 38 1 23 40 1 9 184 10.2
01 Peete, Jordan 18-16 555 30.8 49-110 .445 11-44 .250 34-54 .630 15 23 38 2.1 44 1 20 37 0 20 143 7.9
05 Turner, Kiya 15-12 409 27.3 39-101 .386 1-10 .100 33-49 .673 14 42 56 3.7 24 0 15 29 2 22 112 7.5
14 Morgan-Elliott, Mali 5-0 42 8.4 10-19 .526 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 5 3 8 1.6 8 0 1 5 0 2 20 4.0
22 Ellison, Anabel 18-5 340 18.9 21-70 .300 13-51 .255 9-13 .692 3 35 38 2.1 22 0 18 23 3 16 64 3.6
11 Treadwell, Skylar 18-12 407 22.6 24-64 .375 4-17 .235 6-12 .500 6 47 53 2.9 28 0 11 17 6 15 58 3.2
03 Novak, Maddie 14-5 123 8.8 14-36 .389 10-27 .370 0-0 .000 2 8 10 0.7 7 0 3 6 0 4 38 2.7
02 Gouard, Sydney 18-4 213 11.8 16-49 .327 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 23 32 55 3.1 34 2 14 19 0 14 38 2.1
25 Schuler, Dejaan 6-1 42 7.0 3-10 .300 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.7 1 0 1 3 0 2 9 1.5
12 Keshi, Promise 5-0 13 2.6 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 3 1 0 3 0.6
00 Stinebrickner, Haley 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 381-950 .401 63-244 .258 230-348 .661 173 382 555 30.8 278 5 167 284 18 142 1055 58.61
Opponents 3600 200.0 419-937 .447 129-357 .361 180-262 .687 153 451 604 33.6 333 5 224 311 50 122 1147 63.72

Team Statistics Stet OPP
SCORING 1055 1147
    Points Per Game 58.6 63.7
    Scoring Margin -5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 381-950 419-937
    Field Goal Pct .401 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 63-244 129-357
    3PT FG Pct .258 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 3.5 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-348 180-262
    FT Pct .661 .687
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 10.0
REBOUNDS 555 604
    Rebounds Per Game 30.8 33.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 167 224
    Assists Per Game 9.3 12.4
TURNOVERS 284 311
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 142 122
    Steals Per Game 7.9 6.8
BLOCKS 18 50
    Blocks Per Game 1.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,223 4,990
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-247 9-554
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Stetson 244 274 289 248 1055
Opponents 299 270 278 300 1147

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/23 NORTH FLORIDA W 70-47 340
01/05/23 at  Eastern Ky. L 69-80 0
01/07/23 at  Austin Peay L 46-50 626
01/12/23 CENTRAL ARK. W 57-47 305
01/14/23 NORTH ALA. L 57-60 297
01/19/23 at  Liberty L 50-77 983
01/21/23 at  Queens (NC) L 75-77 153
01/26/23 BELLARMINE W 50-48 0
01/28/23 EASTERN KY. L 70-83 300
02/02/23 at  North Florida W 65-51 181
02/04/23 at  Jacksonville W 57-48 97
02/08/23 at  FGCU L 58-100 1806
02/11/23 FGCU L 57-67 155
02/16/23 AUSTIN PEAY W 53-48 272
02/18/23 LIPSCOMB L 52-68 345
02/23/23 at  Jacksonville St. L 62-69 690
02/25/23 at  Kennesaw St. L 57-70 454
03/01/23 JACKSONVILLE ST. L 50-57 209


